Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

131 - Elba City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/5/2023 8:26:07 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,591,403.00
$300.00
$1,259,240.00
$60,000.00
$5,910,943.00

$3,489,899.88
$995,742.12
$422,243.00
$204,305.00
$418,737.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,099.00
$5,544,026.00

$462,760.95
$140,000.00
$322,760.95

$689,677.95
$1,874,465.18
$2,564,143.13

GENERAL

Actual

$3,423,664.87
$300.00
$981,563.61
$80,292.97
$4,485,821.45

$3,174,486.38
$609,699.89
$453,556.24
$198,424.44
$414,776.44
$9,000.00
$0.00
$176,651.05
$5,036,594.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($550,772.99)
$1,642,880.52
$1,092,107.53

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,167,738.13)

$0.00
($277,676.39)
$20,292.97

($1,425,121.55)

$315,413.50
$386,042.23
($31,313.24)
$5,880.56
$3,960.56
($9,000.00)
$0.00
($163,552.05)
$507,431.56

($462,760.95)
$140,000.00
($322,760.95)

($1,240,450.94)

($231,584.66)

($1,472,035.60)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,100,161.40
$343,091.00
$14,000.00
$4,457,252.40

$1,422,128.92
$398,791.72
$425,008.00
$600,606.00
$667,107.95
$271,336.81
$0.00
$834,726.00
$4,619,705.40

$140,000.00
$0.00
$140,000.00

($22,453.00)
$162,905.95
$140,452.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$442,206.67
$201,161.01
$1,895.35
$645,263.03

$582,175.55
$136,150.41
$57,380.87
$497,171.99
$68,180.79
$7,778.08
$0.00
$170,806.94
$1,519,644.63

$8,799.50
$8,799.50
$0.00

($874,381.60)
($105,419.76)
($979,801.36)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($3,657,954.73)

($141,929.99)
($12,104.65)

($3,811,989.37)

$839,953.37
$262,641.31
$367,627.13
$103,434.01
$598,927.16
$263,558.73
$0.00
$663,919.06
$3,100,060.77

($131,200.50)
($8,799.50)
($140,000.00)

($851,928.60)
($268,325.71)

($1,120,254.31)
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