## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 10

131 - Elba City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,591,403.00	\$3,423,664.87	(\$1,167,738.13)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$4,100,161.40	\$442,206.67	(\$3,657,954.73)
Local Sources	\$1,259,240.00	\$981,563.61	(\$277,676.39)	\$343,091.00	\$201,161.01	(\$141,929.99)
Other Sources	\$60,000.00	\$80,292.97	\$20,292.97	\$14,000.00	\$1,895.35	(\$12,104.65)
Total Revenues:	\$5,910,943.00	\$4,485,821.45	(\$1,425,121.55)	\$4,457,252.40	\$645,263.03	(\$3,811,989.37)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,489,899.88	\$3,174,486.38	\$315,413.50	\$1,422,128.92	\$582,175.55	\$839,953.37
Instructional Support Services	\$995,742.12	\$609,699.89	\$386,042.23	\$398,791.72	\$136,150.41	\$262,641.31
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$422,243.00	\$453,556.24	(\$31,313.24)	\$425,008.00	\$57,380.87	\$367,627.13
Auxiliary Services	\$204,305.00	\$198,424.44	\$5,880.56	\$600,606.00	\$497,171.99	\$103,434.01
General Administrative Services	\$418,737.00	\$414,776.44	\$3,960.56	\$667,107.95	\$68,180.79	\$598,927.16
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$9,000.00	(\$9,000.00)	\$271,336.81	\$7,778.08	\$263,558.73
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$13,099.00	\$176,651.05	(\$163,552.05)	\$834,726.00	\$170,806.94	\$663,919.06
Total Expenditures:	\$5,544,026.00	\$5,036,594.44	\$507,431.56	\$4,619,705.40	\$1,519,644.63	\$3,100,060.77
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$462,760.95	\$0.00	(\$462,760.95)	\$140,000.00	\$8,799.50	(\$131,200.50)
Other Financing Uses:	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,799.50	(\$8,799.50)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$322,760.95	\$0.00	(\$322,760.95)	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	(\$140,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$689,677.95	(\$550,772.99)	(\$1,240,450.94)	(\$22,453.00)	(\$874,381.60)	(\$851,928.60)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,874,465.18	\$1,642,880.52	(\$231,584.66)	\$162,905.95	(\$105,419.76)	(\$268,325.71)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,564,143.13	\$1,092,107.53	(\$1,472,035.60)	\$140,452.95	(\$979,801.36)	(\$1,120,254.31)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.